

"  
SLP(C)No. 19245 OF 2000

ITEM No.35

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19245/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2000 in WA 1501/94  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.V. UDAYABHANU & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KERALA PANCHAYAT EXE.OFFICERS ASSON.&ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )  
With

SLP(C)No.4808/2001,SLP(C) 20676-677/2000

Date : 07/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.  
  
Mr. E.M.S.Anam,Adv.  
  
Mr. B.V.Deepak,Adv.for  
M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

The Petitioner is directed to take fresh service  
against unserved respondents and also to take appropriate  
steps as indicated in the report of the Registry.  
Put up after 4 weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@  
AA  
Court Master Court Master@@

AA